

April 13, 2017

LINN Energy Announces First Quarter 2017 Earnings Conference Call

HOUSTON, April 13, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- LINN Energy, Inc. (OTCQB:LNGG) will host a conference call on Thursday, May 11, 2017 at 10 a.m. (CDT) to discuss the company's first quarter 2017 results. There will be prepared remarks by Mark E. Ellis, President and Chief Executive Officer, and David B. Rottino, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer.

Investors and analysts are invited to participate in the call by dialing (844) 625-4392, or (409) 497-0988 for international calls using Conference ID: 7613116. Interested parties may also listen over the Internet at www.linnenergy.com.

A replay of the call will be available on the company's website or by phone until May 25, 2017. The number for the replay is (855) 859-2056 or (404) 537-3406 for international calls using Conference ID: 7613116.

ABOUT LINN ENERGY

LINN Energy, Inc. was formed in February 2017 as the reorganized successor to Linn Energy, LLC. Headquartered in Houston, Texas, the company's core focus is the upstream and midstream development of the SCOOP / STACK / Merge in western Oklahoma. Additionally, the company is pursuing emerging horizontal opportunities in the Mid-Continent, Rockies, North Louisiana and East Texas while continuing to add value by efficiently operating and applying new technology to a diverse set of long-life producing assets.

CONTACTS: LINN Energy, Inc.

Investors:

Thomas Belsha, Vice President - Investor Relations Brandon Powell, Analyst - Investor Relations (281) 840-4110 ir@linnenergy.com